
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALLACE, Carter Valley View Junior 11.84  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MOSER, Ethan Batesville Junior H 11.96  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 WALKER, Jaylon Maumelle Charter 12.28  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 ROBERTS, Jake Southside-Batesvil 12.38  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 BATES, Nick Brookland High Sc 12.40  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 WATSON, Lake Bauxite High Scho 12.43  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 MUNNERLYN, Seth Maumelle Charter 12.47  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 12.57  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 KRISKE, Dylan Paragould High Sc 12.61  (NW) 2(3)

10 MCCLENNEY, Aiden Harrisburg Jr High 12.68  (NW) 5(1)

11 BALLARD, Xavier Pocahontas High 12.75  (NW) 2(4)

12 PERRY, Eli Bauxite High Scho 12.85  (NW) 7(1)

13 SMITH, Drake Walnut Ridge High 12.86  (NW) 2(5)

13 RAPERT, Remington Harrisburg Jr High 12.86  (NW) 6(1)

15 HUMAN, Hudson Clinton High Scho 12.90  (NW) 3(2)

16 GARCIA, Javier Greene County Te 12.95  (NW) 1(6)

17 TRAMMEL, Justin Paragould High Sc 12.98  (NW) 4(1)

18 MURRAH, Caleb Batesville Junior H 13.02  (NW) 2(6)

19 SPINGOLA, Michael Carlisle Junior Hig 13.03  (NW) 6(2)

20 HALE, Zayden Carlisle Junior Hig 13.16  (NW) 5(2)

21 MCSPADDEN, Karson Southside-Batesvil 13.30  (NW) 7(2)

22 FLEER, Tyler Brookland High Sc 13.32  (NW) 3(3)

23 BURRIS, KD Jacksonville High 13.39  (NW) 7(3)

24 CHOCCOC, Henry Bald Knob High S 13.51  (NW) 4(2)

25 BALOS, Jeit Pocahontas High 13.54  (NW) 3(4)

26 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 13.69  (NW) 4(3)

27 THOMPSON, Peyton Izard County Cons 13.76  (NW) 3(5)

28 TUMBELSON, Will Clinton High Scho 13.86  (NW) 4(4)

29 COLE, Jordan Jacksonville High 13.93  (NW) 6(3)

30 ANDERSON, Eli Walnut Ridge High 13.95  (NW) 4(5)

31 CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc 14.21  (NW) 4(6)

32 ACEVEDO, Gabe Midland Jr. High 14.23  (NW) 6(4)

33 WARDEN, Easton Midland Jr. High 14.49  (NW) 6(5)

34 ALTMAN, Landon Izard County Cons 14.85  (NW) 5(3)

35 JUNKERSFELD, Jerry Sloan-Hendrix Hig 15.35  (NW) 6(6)

36 BELL, Caygan Riverside Junior H 15.64  (NW) 7(4)

37 BELL, Logan Des Arc High Sch 15.89  (NW) 5(4)

38 GARTH, Jay Des Arc High Sch 16.04  (NW) 5(5)

39 HUTCHESON, Kayden Riverside Junior H 16.10  (NW) 5(6)

BOONE, Brett Greene County Te NT  (NW) 3

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOSER, Ethan Batesville Junior H 24.79  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WATSON, Lake Bauxite High Scho 25.46  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 NEW, Cole Harrisburg Jr High 25.64  (NW) 5(1) 6

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 JOHNSON, Kendall Batesville Junior H 25.77  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 THOMPSON, Christian Jacksonville High 26.28  (NW) 5(2) 4

6 WRIGHT, Kelton Jacksonville High 26.51  (NW) 4(1) 3

7 ROBERTS, Jake Southside-Batesvil 26.82  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 LADD, Andy Brookland High Sc 26.83  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 WALKER, Jaylon Maumelle Charter 27.06  (NW) 7(1)

10 MORRIS, Gunner Bauxite High Scho 27.26  (NW) 2(2)

11 FELIZ, Angel Valley View Junior 27.36  (NW) 2(3)

12 FLOWERS, Zach Paragould High Sc 27.40  (NW) 2(4)

13 LACEY, Noah Harrisburg Jr High 27.45  (NW) 5(3)

14 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 27.80  (NW) 3(2)

15 CALLAHAN, Jasper Walnut Ridge High 27.84  (NW) 8(1)

16 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 27.98  (NW) 3(3)

17 TANKSLEY, Ty Carlisle Junior Hig 28.01  (NW) 5(4)

18 BOONE, Brett Greene County Te 28.02  (NW) 3(4)

19 DAME, Caegan Walnut Ridge High 28.46  (NW) 6(1)

20 HUDSON, Braylin Des Arc High Sch 28.52  (NW) 3(5)

21 HOWELL, Bax Harding Academy 28.78  (NW) 1(4)

22 CUPP, Gavin Greene County Te 28.83  (NW) 5(5)

23 CHAMBERS, Camryn Brookland High Sc 28.89  (NW) 2(5)

24 THIELEMIER, Lane Pocahontas High 29.28  (NW) 7(2)

25 TUMBELSON, Will Clinton High Scho 29.45  (NW) 8(2)

26 DILLARD, Cole Bald Knob High S 30.22  (NW) 4(2)

27 WARDEN, Easton Midland Jr. High 30.35  (NW) 5(6)

28 GARTH, Jay Des Arc High Sch 30.58  (NW) 4(3)

29 SWEET, Lj Clinton High Scho 31.33  (NW) 6(2)

30 BOYLE, Mason Carlisle Junior Hig 31.39  (NW) 6(3)

31 JUNKERSFELD, Jerry Sloan-Hendrix Hig 32.11  (NW) 7(3)

32 ADAMSKE, Anthony Riverside Junior H 33.48  (NW) 6(4)

GAMMILL, Korey Valley View Junior NT  (NW) 1

MUNNERLYN, Seth Maumelle Charter NT  (NW) 1

KEMPER, Braden Harding Academy NT  (NW) 2

KRISKE, Dylan Paragould High Sc NT  (NW) 3

BALOS, Jeit Pocahontas High NT  (NW) 4

CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc NT  (NW) 4

BISHOP, Ayden Riverside Junior H NT  (NW) 4

ACEVEDO, Gabe Midland Jr. High NT  (NW) 6

ALTMAN, Landon Izard County Cons NT  (NW) 6

MCSPADDEN, Karson Southside-Batesvil NT  (NW) 7

DUNCAN, Hunter Izard County Cons NT  (NW) 8

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALLEN, Trey Southside-Batesvil 57.33 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Kendall Batesville Junior H 57.34 1(1) 8

3 DAVIDSON, Kendrick Batesville Junior H 57.80 2(2) 6
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 INFANTE, Armando Clinton High Scho 57.84 1(2) 5

5 COLLINS, Jamie Des Arc High Sch 58.53 1(3) 4

6 JEBENS, Brig Clinton High Scho 59.51 2(3) 3

7 GARCIA, Javier Greene County Te 1:00.71 3(1) 2

8 DICKINSON, Ross Greene County Te 1:01.18 2(4) 1

9 HAMMONS, Elijah Brookland High Sc 1:02.42 2(5)

10 HASKINS, Gentry Southside-Batesvil 1:03.24 1(4)

11 OVERMAN, Dean Pocahontas High 1:03.76 7(1)

12 BOONE, Austin Bald Knob High S 1:04.37 4(1)

13 LACEY, Noah Harrisburg Jr High 1:04.41 6(1)

14 PETTY, Justin Jacksonville High 1:04.46 6(2)

15 FINCH, Tanner Maumelle Charter 1:04.59 3(2)

16 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 1:04.68 3(3)

17 ACEVEDO, Gabe Midland Jr. High 1:05.46 1(5)

18 LAWRENCE, Eli Valley View Junior 1:06.24 4(2)

19 IBINO, Jb Pocahontas High 1:06.40 5(1)

20 HART, Tyeler Riverview High Sc 1:07.66 3(4)

21 SASSER, Lucas Harrisburg Jr High 1:08.80 7(2)

22 TUCKER, Dalton Midland Jr. High 1:09.12 4(3)

23 TEMPLE, Caleb Bauxite High Scho 1:09.65 4(4)

24 TYSON, Marquis Riverview High Sc 1:09.73 6(3)

25 NELSON, Charleston Jacksonville High 1:10.67 7(3)

26 HIGGINS, Austin Brookland High Sc 1:11.17 2(6)

27 LAIRD, Kenyatta Paragould High Sc 1:11.46 4(5)

28 COX, Van Paragould High Sc 1:12.16 3(5)

29 HARPER, Zayn Walnut Ridge High 1:13.28 5(2)

30 DAME, Caegan Walnut Ridge High 1:14.05 5(3)

31 BUPP, Archer Riverside Junior H 1:15.60 6(4)

32 FINLEY, Colton Harding Academy 1:15.66 4(6)

33 COLE, Evan Izard County Cons 1:15.74 5(4)

34 GIPSON, Grady Bauxite High Scho 1:16.22 6(5)

35 GRIFFIN, George Harding Academy 1:19.38 5(5)

36 HUTCHESON, Kayden Riverside Junior H 1:19.98 6(6)

MUNNERLYN, Seth Maumelle Charter NT 1

TREAT, Britan Izard County Cons NT 3

RUBIO, Andy Carlisle Junior Hig NT 5

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AGUILAR, Allen Batesville Junior H 2:21.40 1(1) 10

2 WHITELEY, Brent Pocahontas High 2:22.07 1(2) 8

3 PEEK, Owen Brookland High Sc 2:22.51 1(3) 6

4 MCFARLAND, Caleb Maumelle Charter 2:25.02 1(4) 5

5 MEEKS, Griffin Maumelle Charter 2:26.55 1(5) 4

6 SHARP, Kyler Brookland High Sc 2:27.72 1(6) 3

7 HICKMAN, Caden Sloan-Hendrix Hig 2:28.03 1(7) 2

#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 ODOM, Cooper Valley View Junior 2:30.62 1(8) 1

9 INFANTE, Derek Clinton High Scho 2:32.30 1(9)

10 KNIGHT, Elan Valley View Junior 2:32.83 1(10)

11 BEDGOOD, Tyler Greene County Te 2:33.59 3(1)

12 THORNTON, Cutter Des Arc High Sch 2:36.44 1(11)

13 WOOLDRIGE, Luke Paragould High Sc 2:40.17 1(12)

14 TAYLOR, Ty Batesville Junior H 2:51.80 2(1)

15 HAMBRICK, Caleb Greene County Te 2:52.42 2(2)

16 TEMPLE, Caleb Bauxite High Scho 2:52.82 2(3)

17 COLE, Evan Izard County Cons 2:55.36 2(4)

18 GONDOLFO, Isaac Clinton High Scho 2:55.90 3(2)

19 DOWNARD, Ethan Bauxite High Scho 2:56.14 2(5)

20 HOGGARD, Luke Harding Academy 2:59.55 2(6)

21 JACOBS, Wesley Jacksonville High 3:00.12 3(3)

22 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 3:00.29 3(4)

23 TUCKER, Dalton Midland Jr. High 3:01.38 3(5)

24 CENTO, Jayden Harrisburg Jr High 3:01.92 3(6)

25 SANTIAGO, Oscar Jacksonville High 3:04.26 2(7)

26 WRIGHT, Bj Harrisburg Jr High 3:05.68 2(8)

27 HILLIS, Tucker Bald Knob High S 3:05.79 2(9)

28 BROWN, Logan Paragould High Sc 3:07.80 2(10)

29 BUPP, Archer Riverside Junior H 3:30.60 3(7)

30 BISHOP, Ayden Riverside Junior H 3:36.66 3(8)

HUCKABEE, Johnothan Bald Knob High S NT 1

LONG, Ethan Walnut Ridge High NT 1

SIMPSON, Roper Walnut Ridge High NT 2

HUNT, Colton Des Arc High Sch NT 2

TREAT, Britan Izard County Cons NT 2

FINLEY, Colton Harding Academy NT 2

RUBIO, Andy Carlisle Junior Hig NT 3

PERKINS, Trey Southside-Batesvil NT 3

HUNT, Gage Carlisle Junior Hig NT 3

ALLEN, Trey Southside-Batesvil NT 3

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCFARLAND, Caleb Maumelle Charter 5:11.61 1(1) 10

2 SHARP, Kyler Brookland High Sc 5:17.88 1(2) 8

3 BEDGOOD, Tyler Greene County Te 5:19.03 1(3) 6

4 WHITELEY, Brent Pocahontas High 5:23.34 1(4) 5

5 HICKMAN, Caden Sloan-Hendrix Hig 5:34.77 1(5) 4

6 GOLDEN, Mason Brookland High Sc 5:41.50 1(6) 3

7 JERNIGAN, Logan Maumelle Charter 5:41.70 1(7) 2

8 WOOLDRIGE, Luke Paragould High Sc 5:48.05 1(8) 1

9 SKARDA, Josiah Des Arc High Sch 5:57.98 1(9)

10 BESSENT, Aiden Greene County Te 5:58.89 1(10)
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 GREEN, Garrett Clinton High Scho 6:04.37 2(1)

12 COLE, Evan Izard County Cons 6:07.01 2(2)

13 REYNOLDS, Ty Batesville Junior H 6:10.47 1(11)

14 SANTICO, Andy Batesville Junior H 6:11.35 1(12)

15 SAMMONS, Rhett Bauxite High Scho 6:12.24 1(13)

16 TEMPLE, Carson Bauxite High Scho 6:13.50 1(14)

17 STONE, Ashton Harding Academy 6:18.68 2(3)

18 TINSLEY, Austin Valley View Junior 6:23.97 1(15)

19 LINDSEY, Tavin Southside-Batesvil 6:24.78 1(16)

20 SANDAFUR, Lucas Clinton High Scho 6:28.84 2(4)

21 STEPHENSON, Sawyer Bald Knob High S 6:32.62 2(5)

22 ROTICH, Jonathan Harding Academy 6:33.83 2(6)

23 BEAVER, Grady Jacksonville High 6:38.68 2(7)

24 LONG, Ethan Walnut Ridge High 6:39.77 1(17)

25 BROWN, Logan Paragould High Sc 6:40.04 2(8)

26 DURHAM, Braxton Southside-Batesvil 6:40.14 2(9)

27 HILLIS, Tucker Bald Knob High S 6:46.86 2(10)

28 SKARDA, Sam Des Arc High Sch 6:59.36 2(11)

29 HARPER, Riley Jacksonville High 7:15.32 2(12)

30 ADAMSKE, Anthony Riverside Junior H 7:19.86 2(13)

31 WILLIAMSON, Xavier Riverview High Sc 7:21.69 2(14)

32 BELL, Caygan Riverside Junior H 7:28.00 2(15)

TREAT, Britan Izard County Cons DNF 2

ROGERS, Hadden Valley View Junior NT 1

HUNT, Gage Carlisle Junior Hig NT 2

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MITCHELL, Jared Pocahontas High 17.78  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Silas Valley View Junior 18.38  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 PULLIAM, Gunner Brookland High Sc 18.40  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 FOSTER, Corbin Southside-Batesvil 19.12  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 LANE, Max Greene County Te 19.25  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 KRISKE, Dylan Paragould High Sc 19.62  (NW) 3(1) 3

7 DOMNICK, Josh Pocahontas High 19.67  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 SAARE, Justin Valley View Junior 19.75  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 BEASLEY, Coryor Des Arc High Sch 19.83  (NW) 2(3)

10 HAMMONS, Elijah Brookland High Sc 20.37  (NW) 1(6)

11 STEELE, Harley Batesville Junior H 20.64  (NW) 2(4)

12 VENABLE, Braiden Clinton High Scho 21.41  (NW) 2(5)

13 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 21.83  (NW) 3(2)

14 JEBENS, Brig Clinton High Scho 21.95  (NW) 2(6)

15 BANKS, Jaden Bauxite High Scho 22.13  (NW) 5(1)

16 ANSLEY, Tiya Harrisburg Jr High 22.19  (NW) 4(1)

17 MCDANIEL, Aden Bauxite High Scho 23.13  (NW) 3(3)

18 ADAMSKE, Anthony Riverside Junior H 24.09  (NW) 3(4)

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 BISHOP, Ayden Riverside Junior H 29.37  (NW) 3(5)

DUNCAN, Hunter Izard County Cons NT  (NW) 3

ALTMAN, Landon Izard County Cons NT  (NW) 4

WARDEN, Easton Midland Jr. High NT  (NW) 4

CALLAHAN, Jasper Walnut Ridge High NT  (NW) 4

PEREZ, Alonzo Walnut Ridge High NT  (NW) 5

BOYLE, Mason Carlisle Junior Hig NT  (NW) 5

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MITCHELL, Jared Pocahontas High 46.19 1(1) 10

2 PULLIAM, Gunner Brookland High Sc 46.54 1(2) 8

3 LANE, Max Greene County Te 47.86 1(3) 6

4 THOMAS, Silas Valley View Junior 47.97 1(4) 5

5 BEASLEY, Coryor Des Arc High Sch 48.29 2(1) 4

6 ARCHER, Myles Brookland High Sc 49.63 2(2) 3

7 ROSE, John Maumelle Charter 50.15 2(3) 2

8 DOMNICK, Josh Pocahontas High 50.19 2(4) 1

9 WHITE, Markovian Jacksonville High 50.77 4(1)

10 JOHNSON, Triston Clinton High Scho 51.14 1(5)

11 STOUT, Boston Southside-Batesvil 51.41 4(2)

12 STEELE, Harley Batesville Junior H 51.51 2(5)

13 FOSTER, Corbin Southside-Batesvil 52.79 1(6)

14 NELSON, Peyton Valley View Junior 53.20 2(6)

15 JONES, Jaylen Bald Knob High S 53.96 4(3)

16 DUCOTE, Ethan Clinton High Scho 55.15 3(1)

17 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 55.23 4(4)

18 BENNETT, Bruce Jacksonville High 57.82 3(2)

19 ODOM, Walt Bald Knob High S 58.30 5(1)

20 ADAMSKE, Anthony Riverside Junior H 1:02.43 4(5)

REYNOLDS, Ethan Des Arc High Sch NT 3

WARDEN, Easton Midland Jr. High NT 3

ALTMAN, Landon Izard County Cons NT 3

SIMPSON, Roper Walnut Ridge High NT 3

ANDERSON, Eli Walnut Ridge High NT 4

BELL, Caygan Riverside Junior H NT 5

DUNCAN, Hunter Izard County Cons NT 5

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 47.79 1(1) 10

2 Valley View Junior High School (A) 48.28 2(1) 8

3 Pocahontas High School (A) 48.36 1(2) 6

4 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 48.56 1(3) 5

5 Paragould High School (A) 49.30 2(2) 4

6 Harrisburg Jr High School (A) 49.50 3(1) 3
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#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Bauxite High School (A) 49.79 1(4) 2

8 Brookland High School (A) 50.07 2(3) 1

9 Carlisle Junior High (A) 50.38 3(2)

10 Jacksonville High School (A) 50.61 3(3)

11 Riverview High School (A) 51.12 2(4)

12 Walnut Ridge High School (A) 51.17 1(5)

13 Des Arc High School (A) 52.25 1(6)

14 Maumelle Charter (A) 53.52 2(5)

15 Harding Academy (A) 55.17 3(4)

16 Bald Knob High School (A) 55.37 3(5)

17 Clinton High School  (A) 55.75 2(6)

18 Riverside Junior High (A) 1:02.10 3(6)

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 1:42.82 1(1) 10

2 Maumelle Charter (A) 1:43.80 1(2) 8

3 Clinton High School  (A) 1:44.38 1(3) 6

4 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 1:44.63 1(4) 5

5 Bauxite High School (A) 1:45.90 3(1) 4

6 Valley View Junior High School (A) 1:46.30 2(1) 3

7 Jacksonville High School (A) 1:46.91 3(2) 2

8 Carlisle Junior High (A) 1:47.45 3(3) 1

9 Harding Academy (A) 1:47.61 1(5)

10 Des Arc High School (A) 1:47.66 1(6)

11 Riverview High School (A) 1:48.46 2(2)

12 Paragould High School (A) 1:48.66 2(3)

13 Walnut Ridge High School (A) 1:50.26 3(4)

14 Brookland High School (A) 1:51.12 2(4)

15 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:51.26 2(5)

16 Harrisburg Jr High School (A) 1:54.31 3(5)

17 Pocahontas High School (A) 1:59.63 2(6)

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 3:58.50 1(1) 10

2 Clinton High School  (A) 3:58.70 1(2) 8

3 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 4:10.32 1(3) 6

4 Pocahontas High School (A) 4:11.81 1(4) 5

5 Greene County Tech (A) 4:15.83 1(5) 4

6 Valley View Junior High School (A) 4:22.14 2(1) 3

7 Maumelle Charter (A) 4:24.46 1(6) 2

8 Carlisle Junior High (A) 4:25.78 3(1) 1

9 Brookland High School (A) 4:26.32 2(2)

10 Des Arc High School (A) 4:35.12 2(3)

11 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:36.08 2(4)

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Jacksonville High School (A) 4:44.40 3(2)

13 Riverview High School (A) 4:52.13 3(3)

14 Paragould High School (A) 5:07.79 2(5)

Bauxite High School (A) NT 2

Harrisburg Jr High School (A) NT 3

Walnut Ridge High School (A) NT 3

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Brookland High School (A) 9:48.71 10

2 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 9:59.35 8

3 Maumelle Charter (A) 10:01.62 6

4 Valley View Junior High School (A) 10:27.86 5

5 Greene County Tech (A) 10:32.74 4

6 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 10:47.31 3

7 Bald Knob High School (A) 10:49.14 2

8 Clinton High School  (A) 11:01.94 1

9 Des Arc High School (A) 11:33.52

10 Jacksonville High School (A) 11:35.80

11 Bauxite High School (A) 11:41.27

12 Harding Academy (A) 11:46.19

13 Riverview High School (A) 12:36.64

Walnut Ridge High School (A) NT

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WALKER, Jaylon Maumelle Charter 5' 6" 10

2 KEMPER, Braden Harding Academy 5' 4" 8

3 LANE, Max Greene County Te 5' 4" 6

4 ARCHER, Myles Brookland High Sc5' 4" 5

5 DICKERSON, Nehemiah Jacksonville High 5' 2" 4

6 SAARE, Justin Valley View Junior 5' 0" 3

8 DOMNICK, Josh Pocahontas High 5' 0" 2

7 SPANN, Elijah Jacksonville High 5' 0" 1

9 STEELE, Harley Batesville Junior H5' 0"

10 BOYLE, Mason Carlisle Junior Hig 4' 10"

11 HAMMONS, Elijah Brookland High Sc4' 8"

12 GOULD, Gunnar Batesville Junior H4' 8"

13 HART, Tyeler Riverview High Sc 4' 8"

14 PEASTER, Micah Maumelle Charter 4' 8"

15 JONES, Brodie Harding Academy 4' 6"

16 DAME, Caegan Walnut Ridge High4' 6"

17 DUCOTE, Zane Clinton High Scho 4' 6"

18 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 4' 6"

19 LOCKHART, Samual Pocahontas High 4' 4"

19 MCSPADDEN, Karson Southside-Batesvil4' 4"
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#1 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
21 ACEVEDO, Gabe Midland Jr. High 4' 4"

TUCKER, Dalton Midland Jr. High NH

ALTMAN, Landon Izard County ConsNH

JOHNSTON, Rylen Bald Knob High S NH

SMITH, Drake Walnut Ridge HighNH

THOMPSON, Peyton Izard County ConsNH

ESTES, Gavin Valley View Junior NH

PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S NH

JEBENS, Brig Clinton High Scho NH

ALLEN, Trey Southside-BatesvilNH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 TINKER, Jackson Pocahontas High 9' 0" 10

2 DOMNICK, Josh Pocahontas High 9' 0" 8

3 ELLIS, Mason Harding Academy 8' 6" 6

4 CLAUDE, Rafe Paragould High Sc8' 0" 5

5 SCOTT, Cameron Brookland High Sc7' 6" 4

6 SCRIBNER, Brayden Batesville Junior H7' 0" 3

7 STOUT, Boston Southside-Batesvil6' 6" 2

JOHNSON, Triston Clinton High Scho NH

TAYLOR, Trey Batesville Junior HNH

PEARROW, Ean Bald Knob High S NH

DILLARD, Cole Bald Knob High S NH

AVEY, Kiezer Harding Academy NH

DUCOTE, Ethan Clinton High Scho NH

GAMMILL, Korey Valley View Junior NH

BAKER, Caleb Southside-BatesvilNH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MITCHELL, Jared Pocahontas High 19' 1"  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 WATSON, Lake Bauxite High Scho 17' 11"  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 PULLIAM, Gunner Brookland High Sc17' 10"  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 JOHNSON, Kendall Batesville Junior H17' 5"  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 CUPP, Gavin Greene County Te 16' 11"  (NW) 3(3) 4

6 ARCHER, Myles Brookland High Sc16' 9"  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 VENABLE, Braiden Clinton High Scho 16' 9"  (NW) 3(4) 2

8 RAPERT, Remington Harrisburg Jr High 16' 6"  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 COLLINS, Jamie Des Arc High Sch 16' 5"  (NW) 3(5)

10 THOMAS, Daylon Maumelle Charter 16' 4"  (NW) 1(3)

10 BEASLEY, Coryor Des Arc High Sch 16' 4"  (NW) 3(6)

12 BALOS, Jeit Pocahontas High 16' 3"  (NW) 3(7)

13 JOHNSON, Triston Clinton High Scho 16' 2"  (NW) 3(8)

14 BOHNER, Ace Paragould High Sc16' 1"  (NW) 2(3)

15 PEASTER, Micah Maumelle Charter 15' 91 /2  (NW) 2(4)

#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 MORRIS, Gunner Bauxite High Scho 15' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

17 NELSON, Peyton Valley View Junior 15' 8"  (NW) 2(5)

18 CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc 15' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

19 CHOCCOC, Henry Bald Knob High S 15' 4"  (NW) 2(7)

19 LAWRENCE, Eli Valley View Junior 15' 4"  (NW) 2(7)

21 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 15' 2"  (NW) 2(9)

22 BOONE, Brett Greene County Te 15' 1"  (NW) 3(9)

23 HALE, Zayden Carlisle Junior Hig 15' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

23 ODOM, Walt Bald Knob High S 15' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

25 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 14' 9"  (NW) 2(12)

25 CLAUDE, Rafe Paragould High Sc14' 9"  (NW) 3(10)

27 TANKSLEY, Ty Carlisle Junior Hig 14' 8"  (NW) 1(5)

27 PEREZ, Alonzo Walnut Ridge High14' 8"  (NW) 3(11)

29 ANDERSON, Eli Walnut Ridge High14' 7"  (NW) 1(6)

30 ALTMAN, Landon Izard County Cons14' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

31 BAILEY, Trey Riverview High Sc 14' 3"  (NW) 2(13)

32 ACEVEDO, Gabe Midland Jr. High 14' 2"  (NW) 1(8)

33 MCSPADDEN, Karson Southside-Batesvil13' 9"  (NW) 3(12)

34 HICKERSON, Bruce Jacksonville High 13' 3"  (NW) 1(9)

35 WARDEN, Easton Midland Jr. High 12' 11"  (NW) 2(14)

36 THOMPSON, Christian Jacksonville High 11' 10"  (NW) 1(10)

37 BELL, Caygan Riverside Junior H 9' 1"  (NW) 1(11)

38 ADAMSKE, Anthony Riverside Junior H 8' 10"  (NW) 1(12)

ROBERTS, Jake Southside-BatesvilNM  (NW) 3

NEW, Cole Harrisburg Jr High NM  (NW) 1

THOMPSON, Peyton Izard County ConsNM  (NW) 1

MOSER, Ethan Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 3

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MITCHELL, Jared Pocahontas High 39' 0"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 FLOWERS, Zach Paragould High Sc36' 5"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 DOMNICK, Josh Pocahontas High 36' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 HALE, Zayden Carlisle Junior Hig 36' 2"  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 COLLINS, Jamie Des Arc High Sch 35' 0"  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 BATES, Nick Brookland High Sc34' 81 /2  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 JOHNSON, Kendall Batesville Junior H34' 0"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 FOSTER, Corbin Southside-Batesvil33' 2"  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 RAPERT, Remington Harrisburg Jr High 32' 11"  (NW) 1(3)

10 SKARDA, Josiah Des Arc High Sch 32' 51 /2  (NW) 2(7)

11 GAMMILL, Korey Valley View Junior 32' 31 /2  (NW) 2(8)

12 DAME, Caegan Walnut Ridge High31' 7"  (NW) 1(4)

13 HOWELL, Payne Harding Academy 31' 51 /2  (NW) 2(9)

14 KERSEY, Bannon Bald Knob High S 30' 81 /2  (NW) 2(10)

15 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 30' 71 /2  (NW) 2(11)

16 TYSON, Marquis Riverview High Sc 30' 11 /2  (NW) 1(5)
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#7 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
17 RHODES, Avis Jacksonville High 29' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6)

18 DUCOTE, Ethan Clinton High Scho 28' 11"  (NW) 2(12)

19 TUMBELSON, Will Clinton High Scho 28' 31 /2  (NW) 1(7)

20 PAGE, Grady Harding Academy 28' 1"  (NW) 2(13)

21 SIMPSON, Roper Walnut Ridge High26' 8"  (NW) 1(8)

PARNELL, Hudson Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 1

WHITE, Markovian Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 1

PEARROW, Ean Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 1

ROBERSON, Aaden Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 1

THOMPSON, Peyton Izard County ConsNM  (NW) 1

DUNCAN, Hunter Izard County ConsNM  (NW) 1

ALLEN, Trey Southside-BatesvilNM  (NW) 1

BOHNER, Ace Paragould High ScNM  (NW) 2

ESTES, Gavin Valley View Junior NM  (NW) 2

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Bryce Batesville Junior H47' 0" 3(1) 10

2 OWENS, Hudson Brookland High Sc43' 5" 3(2) 8

3 RAY, Jarrett Paragould High Sc39' 7" 3(3) 6

4 BAKER, Caleb Southside-Batesvil39' 3" 3(4) 5

5 CIFUENTES, Eden Clinton High Scho 39' 2" 3(5) 4

6 THOMPOSON, Evan Pocahontas High 38' 0" 3(6) 3

7 DAVIDSON, Kendrick Batesville Junior H38' 0" 1(1) 2

8 THOMAS, Ethan Valley View Junior 37' 2" 3(7) 1

9 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 36' 8" 3(8)

10 THORNTON, Eli Valley View Junior 36' 6" 3(9)

11 CHAM, Jimmy Carlisle Junior Hig 36' 11 /2 1(2)

12 BALTZ, Ryder Pocahontas High 35' 8" 3(10)

12 VAUGHN, Cole Southside-Batesvil35' 8" 3(10)

14 MCCLEAN, Nikolai Carlisle Junior Hig 35' 3" 2(1)

15 DULANEY, Jace Walnut Ridge High34' 6" 1(3)

15 BANKS, Jaden Bauxite High Scho 34' 6" 1(3)

17 KING, Payton Bald Knob High S 34' 5" 2(2)

18 PADGETT, Kevion Paragould High Sc34' 0" 2(3)

19 SASSER, Lucas Harrisburg Jr High 33' 5" 1(5)

19 HICKS, Riley Brookland High Sc33' 5" 3(12)

21 WHATLEY, Coy Clinton High Scho 33' 0" 2(4)

22 MITCHELL, Micah Jacksonville High 32' 7" 1(6)

23 KERSEY, Klay Greene County Te 30' 4" 2(5)

24 WOODARD, Preston Walnut Ridge High30' 1" 1(7)

25 BUNN, Gabe Harding Academy 29' 0" 2(6)

26 MCAMON, Noah Bauxite High Scho 27' 8" 1(8)

27 THOMAS, Daylon Maumelle Charter 27' 6" 2(7)

28 ALTOM, Beckett Bald Knob High S 26' 9" 2(8)

29 COURTRIGHT, Peyton Maumelle Charter 26' 8" 2(9)

#9 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
30 BUPP, Archer Riverside Junior H 26' 1" 1(9)

31 PAYTON, William Riverview High Sc 25' 8" 2(10)

32 VICKERS, Griffin Midland Jr. High 25' 2" 1(10)

33 STUCHLIK, Zachary Riverview High Sc 24' 4" 2(11)

34 BROWN, Caden Greene County Te 24' 1" 1(11)

35 SUBLETT, Chan'ler Jacksonville High 23' 8" 2(12)

36 PARNELL, Wesley Des Arc High Sch 20' 0" 1(12)

37 SANDERSON, Brayden Des Arc High Sch 19' 4" 1(13)

38 LISK, Jonathan Riverside Junior H 18' 4" 2(13)

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 THORNTON, Eli Valley View Junior 173' 2" 3(1) 10

2 BALTZ, Ryder Pocahontas High 138' 2" 3(2) 8

3 CIFUENTES, Robin Clinton High Scho 116' 4" 3(3) 6

4 RIGSBE, Ryder Valley View Junior 109' 0" 2(1) 5

5 WOODS, Luke Greene County Te 108' 4" 3(4) 4

6 HATCHER, Blake Brookland High Sc107' 0" 3(5) 3

7 TONEY, Jaxon Pocahontas High 106' 1" 3(6) 2

8 STACY, Jackson Bauxite High Scho 101' 10" 1(1) 1

9 KING, Payton Bald Knob High S 99' 6" 3(7)

10 BAKER, Caleb Southside-Batesvil98' 10" 3(8)

11 MADSON, Gabe Batesville Junior H94' 4" 3(9)

12 BRIDGEMAN, Braelyn Southside-Batesvil89' 2" 3(10)

13 YSAWA, Rayton Paragould High Sc88' 10" 2(2)

14 DIXON, Luke Harrisburg Jr High 83' 7" 2(3)

15 DULANEY, Jace Walnut Ridge High83' 2" 1(2)

16 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 83' 1" 2(4)

17 BREWER, Brock Brookland High Sc77' 6" 3(11)

18 DRIGGERS, Jake Riverview High Sc 75' 8" 2(5)

19 MCCLEAN, Nikolai Carlisle Junior Hig 74' 10" 2(6)

20 GORDON, William Carlisle Junior Hig 72' 9" 1(3)

21 MCAMON, Noah Bauxite High Scho 71' 8" 1(4)

22 ALTOM, Beckett Bald Knob High S 71' 2" 2(7)

23 FISHER, Anderson Batesville Junior H65' 7" 2(8)

24 MITCHELL, Micah Jacksonville High 62' 4" 3(12)

25 PARNELL, Wesley Des Arc High Sch 55' 8" 1(5)

26 BUPP, Archer Riverside Junior H 53' 3" 1(6)

27 PHILLIPS, Branden Riverview High Sc 53' 2" 2(9)

28 VICKERS, Griffin Midland Jr. High 51' 9" 1(7)

29 SANDERSON, Brayden Des Arc High Sch 51' 4" 1(8)

30 COURTRIGHT, Peyton Maumelle Charter 50' 8" 2(10)

31 MOSES, Gabriel Jacksonville High 47' 9" 3(13)

32 HUTCHESON, Kayden Riverside Junior H 46' 9" 1(9)

33 WOODARD, Preston Walnut Ridge High46' 6" 1(10)

34 DISMANG, Sawyer Harding Academy 46' 2" 2(11)
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#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
35 DUNBAR, Tresean Jacksonville High 45' 6" 1(11)

WRIGHT, Bj Harrisburg Jr High NM 1

TUCKER, Dalton Midland Jr. High NM 1

HUMBERT, Antoinne Jacksonville High NM 1

THOMAS, Daylon Maumelle Charter NM 2

RAY, Jarrett Paragould High ScNM 2

KERSEY, Klay Greene County Te NM 3

CIFUENTES, Eden Clinton High Scho NM 3

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CAMPBELL, Gia Bauxite High Scho 13.45  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Sariya Clinton High Scho 13.77  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 13.92  (NW) 1(3) 5.5

3 SWINDLE, Kinsley Harding Academy 13.92  (NW) 2(1) 5.5

5 JACKSON, Kallie Paragould High Sc 14.23  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 SHEPARD, Emma Brookland High Sc 14.28  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 GUETTE, Emily Southside-Batesvil 14.33  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 PRATER, Peyton Valley View Junior 14.50  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 EVERETT, Willa Izard County Cons 14.65  (NW) 2(5)

10 NATHAN, Jamiah Jacksonville High 14.73  (NW) 7(1)

11 MILLER, Emily Valley View Junior 14.74  (NW) 1(5)

12 WARREN, Daijreonna Bald Knob High S 14.75  (NW) 3(1)

13 MORGAN, Kate Greene County Te 14.95  (NW) 1(6)

14 WARD, Hailey Clinton High Scho 15.03  (NW) 2(6)

15 WHITE, Teyerra Jacksonville High 15.06  (NW) 7(2)

16 ELLIS, Alivia Southside-Batesvil 15.08  (NW) 3(2)

17 HERRON, Hadleigh Izard County Cons 15.25  (NW) 7(3)

18 GAUSE, Serenity Des Arc High Sch 15.30  (NW) 4(1)

19 LOPEZ, Alex Bauxite High Scho 15.32  (NW) 5(1)

20 PERCIFUL, Sydney Pocahontas High 15.37  (NW) 3(3)

21 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 15.46  (NW) 4(2)

22 SONGER, Ella Greene County Te 15.48  (NW) 3(4)

23 REDDOCK, Jayci Batesville Junior H 15.56  (NW) 4(3)

24 WATKINS, Sydney Maumelle Charter 15.57  (NW) 3(5)

24 BALTZ, Riley Pocahontas High 15.57  (NW) 4(4)

26 HINSON, Kendalyn Walnut Ridge High 15.65  (NW) 5(2)

27 TIPPIN, Khloe Maumelle Charter 15.69  (NW) 6(1)

28 FRAZIER, Amaurie Batesville Junior H 15.90  (NW) 4(5)

29 SNYDER, Makenzie Paragould High Sc 15.92  (NW) 5(3)

30 ANDERSON, Abigail Harding Academy 15.93  (NW) 5(4)

31 HOLT, Zadia Carlisle Junior Hig 16.02  (NW) 4(6)

32 WEBB, Saylor Riverside Junior H 16.22  (NW) 5(5)

33 ENGLAND, Addison Harrisburg Jr High 16.32  (NW) 7(4)

34 BOYCE, Katelyn Walnut Ridge High 16.55  (NW) 6(2)

35 VOYLES, Crystal Riverview High Sc 16.57  (NW) 6(3)

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
36 FURROW, Cheyanne Midland Jr. High 17.03  (NW) 7(5)

37 EASTER, Toni Beth Harrisburg Jr High 17.37  (NW) 6(4)

38 JOHNSON, Kiersten Riverside Junior H 17.74  (NW) 7(6)

39 DEVERS, Gabbey Des Arc High Sch 18.91  (NW) 6(5)

40 COUCH, Aliviah Carlisle Junior Hig 19.72  (NW) 3(6)

FARISH, Ava Brookland High Sc NT  (NW) 5

MOORE, Ashlyn Midland Jr. High NT  (NW) 6

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CAMPBELL, Gia Bauxite High Scho 28.15  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SWINDLE, Kinsley Harding Academy 29.29  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 SHEPARD, Emma Brookland High Sc 29.49  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 JACKSON, Sariya Clinton High Scho 29.51  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 GUETTE, Emily Southside-Batesvil 29.90  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 WHITE, Keyerra Jacksonville High 30.19  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 WILLHITE, Kylie Maumelle Charter 30.64  (NW) 3(1) 2

8 BARTON, Mallory Maumelle Charter 30.75  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 DORSEY, Aniya Paragould High Sc 30.93  (NW) 2(4)

10 PRATER, Peyton Valley View Junior 31.14  (NW) 2(5)

11 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 31.39  (NW) 1(5)

12 REID, Scarlett Bald Knob High S 31.76  (NW) 4(1)

13 PIKE, Lilly Clinton High Scho 32.11  (NW) 2(6)

14 JACKSON, Kallie Paragould High Sc 32.23  (NW) 1(6)

15 HERRON, Hadleigh Izard County Cons 32.47  (NW) 7(1)

16 BROCK, Blakely Brookland High Sc 32.50  (NW) 5(1)

17 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 32.64  (NW) 3(2)

18 EVERETT, Willa Izard County Cons 32.74  (NW) 4(2)

19 WILSON, Jazlyn Batesville Junior H 33.11  (NW) 4(3)

20 MCINTOSH, Kennedy Pocahontas High 33.14  (NW) 6(1)

21 SEXTON, Meagan Valley View Junior 33.25  (NW) 3(3)

22 LOGAN, Kennadee Batesville Junior H 33.30  (NW) 4(4)

23 ACUFF, Maryn Greene County Te 33.79  (NW) 4(5)

24 THARP, Addi Harding Academy 33.82  (NW) 5(2)

25 JARRETT, Kyndil Greene County Te 33.86  (NW) 6(2)

26 ENGLAND, Addison Harrisburg Jr High 33.91  (NW) 6(3)

27 ELLIS, Alivia Southside-Batesvil 33.96  (NW) 3(4)

28 WOODARD, Liliann Walnut Ridge High 34.57  (NW) 4(6)

29 LUTRELL, Alivia Walnut Ridge High 34.64  (NW) 5(3)

30 BROWN, Presslee Des Arc High Sch 34.92  (NW) 3(5)

31 RANEY, Kayla Des Arc High Sch 35.28  (NW) 5(4)

32 AZUA, Claudia Harrisburg Jr High 35.89  (NW) 7(2)

33 CLAY, Shelby Riverside Junior H 36.54  (NW) 5(5)

34 FURROW, Cheyanne Midland Jr. High 38.11  (NW) 7(3)

35 MOORE, Ashlyn Midland Jr. High 41.17  (NW) 6(4)

36 DOCKERY, Chloeann Riverview High Sc 43.47  (NW) 7(4)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
37 COUCH, Madison Carlisle Junior Hig 44.77  (NW) 5(6)

38 COUCH, Aliviah Carlisle Junior Hig 44.93  (NW) 7(5)

CLARK, Audrey Pocahontas High NT  (NW) 3

BARNETT, Taliyah Jacksonville High NT  (NW) 6

WALLING, Shelby Riverside Junior H NT  (NW) 6

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CAMPBELL, Gia Bauxite High Scho 1:05.68 1(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Alexis Sloan-Hendrix Hig 1:06.19 1(2) 8

3 SEYLER, Lynley Brookland High Sc 1:06.34 1(3) 6

4 MILLER, Emily Valley View Junior 1:07.35 1(4) 5

5 EDWARDS, Kaelyn Paragould High Sc 1:08.79 1(5) 4

6 JACKSON, Sariya Clinton High Scho 1:08.96 2(1) 3

7 DORSEY, Aniya Paragould High Sc 1:09.40 2(2) 2

8 HUFFSTICKLER, Eden Des Arc High Sch 1:10.77 2(3) 1

9 WILLHITE, Kylie Maumelle Charter 1:10.79 4(1)

10 PILLOW, Peyton Greene County Te 1:11.86 7(1)

11 CAIN, Sloane Walnut Ridge High 1:13.02 3(1)

12 CULPEPPER, Lauren Maumelle Charter 1:13.26 2(4)

13 WARD, Mikenlee Sloan-Hendrix Hig 1:14.05 7(2)

14 PERRY, Asa Bauxite High Scho 1:14.31 3(2)

15 GIPSON, Addison Batesville Junior H 1:14.33 3(3)

16 ROBERTS, Jule Bald Knob High S 1:14.80 3(4)

17 COLLISTER, Brier Clinton High Scho 1:15.18 4(2)

18 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 1:15.66 4(3)

19 LOPEZ, Breanna Southside-Batesvil 1:15.90 6(1)

20 MADDEN, Bella Harding Academy 1:16.20 3(5)

21 CARTER, Addie Harding Academy 1:16.84 4(4)

22 REINTSMA, Claire Pocahontas High 1:17.05 3(6)

23 SMITH, Ava Des Arc High Sch 1:19.22 4(5)

24 CALHOOON, Kate Valley View Junior 1:19.61 1(6)

25 BAKER, Addy Riverside Junior H 1:20.90 6(2)

26 FOSTER, Autumn Midland Jr. High 1:23.58 7(3)

27 WOODARD, Liliann Walnut Ridge High 1:24.16 5(1)

28 CLAY, Shelby Riverside Junior H 1:24.84 5(2)

29 WHITE, Keyerra Jacksonville High 1:25.23 2(5)

30 REAMER, Cammie Riverview High Sc 1:27.99 7(4)

31 STOUT, Brooke Bald Knob High S 1:28.98 5(3)

32 MANECKE, Kennedy Izard County Cons 1:30.30 5(4)

33 CENTENO, Yareli Harrisburg Jr High 1:30.94 5(5)

34 WILLIFORD, Katelynn Midland Jr. High 1:37.01 6(3)

35 TICKNER, Scarlett Batesville Junior H 1:38.30 6(4)

BERGER, McKenzie Pocahontas High NT 2

PILLOW, Addison Greene County Te NT 4

TANNER, Addison Izard County Cons NT 5

#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

WHITE, Teyerra Jacksonville High NT 6

GUETTE, Emily Southside-Batesvil NT 6

HALL, Addi Harrisburg Jr High NT 7

HICKS, Addison Brookland High Sc NT 7

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WHITE, Micaiah Harding Academy 2:41.23 1(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Alexis Sloan-Hendrix Hig 2:45.87 1(2) 8

3 EDWARDS, Kaelyn Paragould High Sc 2:46.01 1(3) 6

4 BALTZ, Alice Brookland High Sc 2:46.97 1(4) 5

5 NEWLAND, Finley Clinton High Scho 2:54.42 1(5) 4

6 ABRAHAM, Lyla Harding Academy 2:56.66 2(1) 3

7 SANDLIN, Zoe Valley View Junior 2:58.34 1(6) 2

8 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 2:58.90 2(2) 1

9 GOODCHILD, Megan Clinton High Scho 2:59.47 1(7)

10 HAMMIT, Kinley Brookland High Sc 3:00.85 1(8)

11 WARD, Mikenlee Sloan-Hendrix Hig 3:01.09 2(3)

12 SORG, Gwenyth Maumelle Charter 3:03.49 1(9)

13 LEE, Tyler Carlisle Junior Hig 3:04.91 2(4)

14 BURGESS, Brieghtyn Des Arc High Sch 3:05.12 2(5)

15 LAFERNEY, Addy Valley View Junior 3:08.85 2(6)

16 MCFARLAND, Mia Maumelle Charter 3:10.86 1(10)

17 PILLOW, Peyton Greene County Te 3:10.94 1(11)

18 RAMIREZ, Jozlyn Walnut Ridge High 3:11.93 2(7)

19 ROBERTS, Avriann Bald Knob High S 3:13.57 2(8)

20 URBAN, Mia Midland Jr. High 3:15.36 3(1)

21 TICKNER, Aurora Batesville Junior H 3:18.68 3(2)

22 COLLINS, Mckenzie Bauxite High Scho 3:21.95 2(9)

23 LOPEZ, Alex Bauxite High Scho 3:24.36 2(10)

24 FIELDS, Alyvia Des Arc High Sch 3:26.04 3(3)

25 WINSLOW, Leonna Pocahontas High 3:26.39 2(11)

26 CAMPBELL, Genevieve Batesville Junior H 3:31.70 2(12)

27 HERNANDEZ, Yazmine Paragould High Sc 3:32.49 2(13)

28 MATTHEWS, Zoey Walnut Ridge High 3:37.37 3(4)

29 CENTENO, Yareli Harrisburg Jr High 3:44.00 3(5)

30 KELLEY, Camille Southside-Batesvil 3:55.73 3(6)

31 LINDSEY, Kye Harrisburg Jr High 4:33.48 3(7)

32 JOHNSON, Kiersten Riverside Junior H 4:38.13 3(8)

33 WOOD, Makaelynn Izard County Cons 4:56.48 3(9)

34 WALLING, Shelby Riverside Junior H 5:05.19 3(10)

GONZALEZ, Ava Greene County Te NT 1

LOPEZ, Breanna Southside-Batesvil NT 1

BUFFALO, Kaitlyn Carlisle Junior Hig NT 1

WESLEY, Angel Jacksonville High NT 2

MANECKE, Kennedy Izard County Cons NT 3

2024 BALD KNOB JH INVITE
Bald Knob, AR
Bald Knob HS

Tuesday, March 5, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/9/2024 9:57 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

THARP, Carlee Midland Jr. High NT 3

ALLEN, Londyn Jacksonville High NT 3

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WHITE, Micaiah Harding Academy 6:09.05 1(1) 10

2 NEWLAND, Finley Clinton High Scho 6:33.03 1(2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Caroline Valley View Junior 6:34.48 1(3) 6

4 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 6:34.92 1(4) 5

5 BURGESS, Brieghtyn Des Arc High Sch 6:41.65 1(5) 4

6 NIKKEL, Darcy Batesville Junior H 6:43.20 1(6) 3

7 MCFARLAND, Mia Maumelle Charter 6:44.49 1(7) 2

8 CARTER, Addie Harding Academy 6:50.19 1(8) 1

9 EMERY, Aubryn Clinton High Scho 6:54.56 2(1)

10 DUNCAN, Madison Brookland High Sc 7:03.51 1(9)

11 MONTGOMERY, Lydia Batesville Junior H 7:04.24 1(10)

12 BAKER-HUYNH, Molly Greene County Te 7:06.16 1(11)

13 KELLERMAN, Charleigh Maumelle Charter 7:10.36 1(12)

14 RAMIREZ, Jozlyn Walnut Ridge High 7:17.59 2(2)

15 KEARBY, Mary Kate Des Arc High Sch 7:19.89 1(13)

16 BEDGOOD, Tiffany Greene County Te 7:19.99 2(3)

17 FUENTES, Claudia Valley View Junior 7:20.00 1(14)

18 FARIES, Adleigh Brookland High Sc 7:21.01 1(15)

19 KELLEY, Camille Southside-Batesvil 7:23.19 2(4)

20 COLLINS, Mckenzie Bauxite High Scho 7:25.48 2(5)

21 LEAVITT, Sabra Southside-Batesvil 7:26.95 2(6)

22 WINSLOW, Leonna Pocahontas High 7:38.16 2(7)

23 CLAY, Shelby Riverside Junior H 7:43.76 2(8)

24 COX, Addison Bald Knob High S 7:48.69 2(9)

25 HERNANDEZ, Yazmine Paragould High Sc 7:54.23 2(10)

26 MOORE, Haylin Walnut Ridge High 8:17.31 2(11)

27 DROLLINGER, Abby Izard County Cons 10:14.28 2(12)

28 TANNER, Addison Izard County Cons 10:17.77 2(13)

SMITH, NyJanea' Jacksonville High NT 2

TORRES, Monica Harrisburg Jr High NT 2

MILLS, Makayla Jacksonville High NT 2

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Alexa Batesville Junior H 17.55  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 COFFEY, Aubree Pocahontas High 18.51  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 EVERETT, Willa Izard County Cons 18.84  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 DEBERRY, Joy Maumelle Charter 18.89  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 WINSTON, Zoey Brookland High Sc 19.55  (NW) 1(5) 3.5

5 NUCKLES, Lennon Southside-Batesvil 19.55  (NW) 2(1) 3.5

7 THOMAS, Andrea Riverview High Sc 19.61  (NW) 3(1) 2

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 PEMBERTON, Veda Brookland High Sc 19.86  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 TOSH, Alyssa Valley View Junior 19.93  (NW) 1(6)

10 HALE, Chole Greene County Te 19.95  (NW) 2(3)

11 GREB, Sophia Maumelle Charter 20.17  (NW) 3(2)

12 LURRY, Aleecia Paragould High Sc 20.21  (NW) 2(4)

13 ADE, Jordan Valley View Junior 20.35  (NW) 2(5)

14 BROWN, Presslee Des Arc High Sch 20.64  (NW) 2(6)

15 BURKS, Kinley Southside-Batesvil 20.69  (NW) 3(3)

16 ACUFF, Maryn Greene County Te 20.70  (NW) 3(4)

17 BROWNED, Aleigh Harding Academy 20.79  (NW) 3(5)

18 GARCIA, Jaslene Walnut Ridge High 20.99  (NW) 3(6)

19 STERLING, Greenleigh Des Arc High Sch 21.01  (NW) 4(1)

20 WOLFE, Sophia Clinton High Scho 21.55  (NW) 6(1)

21 LOPEZ, Alex Bauxite High Scho 21.56  (NW) 4(2)

22 BOYCE, Katelyn Walnut Ridge High 21.74  (NW) 5(1)

23 PERRY, Asa Bauxite High Scho 22.00  (NW) 4(3)

24 SLAYDEN, Haddie Batesville Junior H 22.36  (NW) 4(4)

25 BAKER, Addy Riverside Junior H 22.58  (NW) 4(5)

26 REAMER, Cammie Riverview High Sc 23.44  (NW) 4(6)

27 JONES, Raegahn Clinton High Scho 23.84  (NW) 5(2)

28 JOHNSON, Niara Jacksonville High 35.15  (NW) 5(3)

GRIFFIN, Amia Jacksonville High NT  (NW) 5

CARLSON, Aubrie Harrisburg Jr High NT  (NW) 6

MANECKE, Kennedy Izard County Cons NT  (NW) 6

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COFFEY, Aubree Pocahontas High 54.63 1(1) 10

2 MORGAN, Kate Greene County Te 57.73 2(1) 8

3 ADE, Jordan Valley View Junior 58.13 1(2) 6

4 TOSH, Alyssa Valley View Junior 58.35 1(3) 5

5 BLACK, Sydney Paragould High Sc 58.86 3(1) 4

6 EVERETT, Willa Izard County Cons 59.01 2(2) 3

7 LURRY, Aleecia Paragould High Sc 1:00.15 1(4) 2

8 WINSTON, Zoey Brookland High Sc 1:00.61 2(3) 1

9 ANDERSON, Alexa Batesville Junior H 1:00.63 1(5)

10 GREB, Sophia Maumelle Charter 1:00.72 2(4)

11 HALE, Chole Greene County Te 1:01.02 1(6)

12 BURKS, Kinley Southside-Batesvil 1:01.88 5(1)

13 HUDSON, Chloe Clinton High Scho 1:02.43 2(5)

14 THOMAS, Andrea Riverview High Sc 1:03.61 3(2)

15 BROWNED, Aleigh Harding Academy 1:03.65 3(3)

16 NUCKLES, Lennon Southside-Batesvil 1:04.20 2(6)

17 STERLING, Greenleigh Des Arc High Sch 1:04.55 3(4)

18 COSSEY, Rylee Brookland High Sc 1:06.23 3(5)

19 MARPLE, Andi Clinton High Scho 1:06.33 4(1)
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#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 JIMENEZ, Be'Yah Maumelle Charter 1:06.70 3(6)

21 BAKER, Addy Riverside Junior H 1:07.36 4(2)

22 BOYCE, Katelyn Walnut Ridge High 1:10.70 4(3)

23 COX, Addison Bald Knob High S 1:13.17 4(4)

24 GARCIA, Jaslene Walnut Ridge High 1:14.82 5(2)

25 BERRY, Kyndal Des Arc High Sch 1:15.58 4(5)

26 WOOD, Makaelynn Izard County Cons 1:22.09 5(3)

SERRANO, Jasmine Jacksonville High NT 4

ROBINSON, Trinity Jacksonville High NT 5

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Paragould High School (A) 2:00.58 3(1) 10

2 Maumelle Charter (A) 2:01.66 1(1) 8

3 Pocahontas High School (A) 2:01.69 1(2) 6

4 Harding Academy (A) 2:02.76 1(3) 5

5 Brookland High School (A) 2:03.37 1(4) 4

6 Bald Knob High School (A) 2:03.59 1(5) 3

7 Jacksonville High School (A) 2:04.21 3(2) 2

8 Greene County Tech (A) 2:05.06 2(1) 1

9 Clinton High School  (A) 2:06.23 2(2)

10 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 2:08.40 2(3)

11 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 2:09.04 2(4)

12 Des Arc High School (A) 2:11.34 2(5)

13 Walnut Ridge High School (A) 2:15.50 2(6)

14 Valley View Junior High School (A) 2:16.45 1(6)

15 Izard County Consolidated High School (A) 2:23.69 3(3)

16 Harrisburg Jr High School (A) 2:28.60 3(4)

17 Carlisle Junior High (A) 2:34.50 3(5)

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 56.85 1(1) 10

2 Paragould High School (A) 57.90 3(1) 8

3 Maumelle Charter (A) 58.04 1(2) 6

4 Valley View Junior High School (A) 58.08 1(3) 5

5 Brookland High School (A) 58.84 1(4) 4

6 Pocahontas High School (A) 59.22 2(1) 3

7 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 59.38 1(5) 2

8 Jacksonville High School (A) 1:00.00 3(2) 1

9 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 1:00.41 2(2)

10 Des Arc High School (A) 1:00.52 2(3)

11 Carlisle Junior High (A) 1:02.69 2(4)

12 Walnut Ridge High School (A) 1:03.60 2(5)

13 Clinton High School  (A) 1:04.30 2(6)

14 Izard County Consolidated High School (A) 1:07.10 3(3)

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 Riverside Junior High (A) 1:08.00 3(4)

16 Harrisburg Jr High School (A) 1:08.10 3(5)

Bald Knob High School (A) NT 1

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Greene County Tech (A) 4:58.20 1(1) 10

2 Valley View Junior High School (A) 4:59.30 1(2) 8

3 Harding Academy (A) 4:59.57 1(3) 6

4 Brookland High School (A) 5:04.51 1(4) 5

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 5:05.55 2(1) 4

6 Pocahontas High School (A) 5:07.74 2(2) 3

7 Clinton High School  (A) 5:15.31 1(5) 2

8 Maumelle Charter (A) 5:15.41 2(3) 1

9 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 5:21.02 2(4)

10 Des Arc High School (A) 5:23.97 2(5)

Southside-Batesville High School (A) NT 1

Carlisle Junior High (A) NT 2

Izard County Consolidated High School (A) NT 3

Jacksonville High School (A) NT 3

Harrisburg Jr High School (A) NT 3

Walnut Ridge High School (A) NT 3

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 11:51.26 10

2 Brookland High School (A) 11:52.37 8

3 Southside-Batesville High School (A) 11:57.70 6

4 Maumelle Charter (A) 12:08.45 5

5 Valley View Junior High School (A) 12:14.49 4

6 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 12:36.88 3

7 Clinton High School  (A) 12:49.75 2

8 Greene County Tech (A) 13:01.63 1

9 Des Arc High School (A) 13:31.88

10 Carlisle Junior High (A) 14:16.31

Walnut Ridge High School (A) NT

Bald Knob High School (A) NT

Jacksonville High School (A) NT

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GUETTE, Emily Southside-Batesvil4' 8" 10

2 HUDSON, Chloe Clinton High Scho 4' 6" 8

3 WARD, Hailey Clinton High Scho 4' 4" 6

4 GONZALEZ, Ava Greene County Te 4' 4" 5

5 CLIFTON, Jaidyn Jacksonville High 4' 4" 4

6 SWINDLE, Allie Greene County Te 4' 4" 3

2024 BALD KNOB JH INVITE
Bald Knob, AR
Bald Knob HS

Tuesday, March 5, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/9/2024 9:57 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#2 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 SWINDLE, Sophie Bald Knob High S 4' 2" 2

8 PERRY, Asa Bauxite High Scho 4' 2" 0.25

8 PEMBERTON, Veda Brookland High Sc4' 2" 0.25

8 THOMAS, Andrea Riverview High Sc 4' 2" 0.25

8 ROBERTS, Avriann Bald Knob High S 4' 2" 0.25

12 GLASER, Katelynn Jacksonville High 4' 2"

12 REINTSMA, Claire Pocahontas High 4' 2"

14 JIMENEZ, Be'Yah Maumelle Charter 4' 0"

14 CAIN, Sloane Walnut Ridge High4' 0"

16 BERGER, McKenzie Pocahontas High 4' 0"

DOCKERY, Chloeann Riverview High Sc NH

SUPINE, Meredith Valley View Junior NH

HILL, Grayce Maumelle Charter NH

SIPE, Cortlyn Harding Academy NH

FOSTER, Autumn Midland Jr. High NH

DOUGLAS, Torri Izard County ConsNH

ELLIS, Alivia Southside-BatesvilNH

ELDER, Madeleine Carlisle Junior Hig NH

ALLISON, Harlee Valley View Junior NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COFFEY, Aubree Pocahontas High 7' 6" 10

2 PEMBERTON, Veda Brookland High Sc7' 6" 8

3 MONTGOMERY, Lydia Batesville Junior H7' 0" 6

4 JUSTUS, Bonnie Harding Academy 7' 0" 5

5 WILSON, Abby Brookland High Sc7' 0" 4

6 ADE, Jordan Valley View Junior 7' 0" 3

7 GALLEN, Kalona Pocahontas High 7' 0" 2

8 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 7' 0" 1

9 CALHOOON, Kate Valley View Junior 6' 6"

10 PILLOW, Addison Greene County Te 6' 0"

11 MARPLE, Andi Clinton High Scho 6' 0"

12 RABOIN, Leia Clinton High Scho 5' 6"

12 BLACK, Sydney Paragould High Sc5' 6"

14 WEBB, Saylor Riverside Junior H 5' 6"

15 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 5' 0"

SMITH, NyJanea' Jacksonville High NH

COOPER, Janae Jacksonville High NH

MOSER, Payton Southside-BatesvilNH

SMITH, Lakin Southside-BatesvilNH

ATKINS, Ava Harding Academy NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 15' 4"  (NW) 3(1) 10

#6 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
2 SWINDLE, Kinsley Harding Academy 15' 1"  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 JACKSON, Sariya Clinton High Scho 14' 111 /2  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 PRATER, Peyton Valley View Junior 14' 81 /2  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 SWINDLE, Allie Greene County Te 14' 81 /2  (NW) 3(4) 4

6 JACKSON, Kallie Paragould High Sc14' 31 /2  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 PIKE, Lilly Clinton High Scho 14' 2"  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 EVERETT, Willa Izard County Cons13' 81 /2  (NW) 3(7) 1

9 DORSEY, Aniya Paragould High Sc13' 7"  (NW) 3(8)

10 BALTZ, Riley Pocahontas High 13' 41 /2  (NW) 2(2)

10 CAMPBELL, Gia Bauxite High Scho 13' 41 /2  (NW) 3(9)

12 COFFEY, Aubree Pocahontas High 13' 4"  (NW) 3(10)

13 SUPINE, Meredith Valley View Junior 13' 2"  (NW) 3(11)

14 WARREN, Deidrah Bald Knob High S 13' 0"  (NW) 3(12)

15 HERRON, Hadleigh Izard County Cons12' 9"  (NW) 1(1)

16 BAXTER, Bella Batesville Junior H12' 81 /2  (NW) 3(13)

17 MADDEN, Bella Harding Academy 12' 7"  (NW) 1(2)

18 LOPEZ, Alex Bauxite High Scho 12' 61 /2  (NW) 2(3)

19 COLLINS, Allison Des Arc High Sch 12' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4)

20 SONGER, Ella Greene County Te 12' 21 /2  (NW) 2(5)

21 GARCIA, Jaslene Walnut Ridge High12' 1"  (NW) 2(6)

22 REDDOCK, Jayci Batesville Junior H11' 9"  (NW) 2(7)

22 SMITH, Ava Des Arc High Sch 11' 9"  (NW) 2(7)

24 WATKINS, Sydney Maumelle Charter 11' 6"  (NW) 2(9)

25 NUCKLES, Lennon Southside-Batesvil11' 4"  (NW) 2(10)

26 BROCK, Blakely Brookland High Sc11' 3"  (NW) 2(11)

27 LEWIS, Krystal Jacksonville High 10' 81 /2  (NW) 1(3)

28 FOSTER, Autumn Midland Jr. High 10' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

29 AZUA, Claudia Harrisburg Jr High 10' 51 /2  (NW) 1(5)

29 ROBINSON, Trinity Jacksonville High 10' 51 /2  (NW) 1(5)

31 ELLIS, Alivia Southside-Batesvil10' 4"  (NW) 2(12)

32 EASTER, Toni Beth Harrisburg Jr High 10' 1"  (NW) 1(7)

33 WALLING, Shelby Riverside Junior H 9' 31 /2  (NW) 1(8)

34 BAKER, Addy Riverside Junior H 8' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

WILLIAMS, Paradise Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 1

LEE, Tyler Carlisle Junior Hig NM  (NW) 1

BOYCE, Katelyn Walnut Ridge HighNM  (NW) 2

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Haylin Walnut Ridge High31' 21 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MORGAN, Kate Greene County Te 30' 51 /2  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 SWINDLE, Kinsley Harding Academy 30' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 GONZALEZ, Ava Greene County Te 29' 8"  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 PIKE, Lilly Clinton High Scho 29' 71 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 MILLER, Emily Valley View Junior 29' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 BAXTER, Bella Batesville Junior H29' 01 /2  (NW) 2(6) 2
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#8 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 WILLHITE, Kylie Maumelle Charter 28' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 HUFFSTICKLER, Eden Des Arc High Sch 28' 51 /2  (NW) 1(2)

9 DORSEY, Aniya Paragould High Sc28' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

11 COFFEY, Aubree Pocahontas High 27' 31 /2  (NW) 2(9)

12 ADE, Jordan Valley View Junior 27' 11 /2  (NW) 2(10)

13 GALLEN, Kalona Pocahontas High 26' 111 /2  (NW) 2(11)

14 EVERETT, Willa Izard County Cons26' 21 /2  (NW) 2(12)

15 SPEER, Rhiannon Clinton High Scho 25' 91 /2  (NW) 1(3)

16 HOLLADAY, London Southside-Batesvil24' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

17 STOUT, Brooke Bald Knob High S 24' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5)

18 SLAYDEN, Haddie Batesville Junior H24' 2"  (NW) 2(13)

19 REID, Linley Des Arc High Sch 23' 11 /2  (NW) 1(6)

ROBINSON, Trinity Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 1

DOUGLAS, Torri Izard County ConsNM  (NW) 1

HILLGREN, Cadence Jacksonville High NM  (NW) 1

THARP, Addi Harding Academy NM  (NW) 1

BLACK, Hayden Walnut Ridge HighNM  (NW) 1

GOODWIN, Emmayla Southside-BatesvilNM  (NW) 1

LEE, Tyler Carlisle Junior Hig NM  (NW) 1

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ADOMAKO, Layla Jacksonville High 36' 6" 1(1) 10

2 NEWBERRY, Chloe Walnut Ridge High33' 1" 3(1) 8

3 MOORE, Ashlyn Midland Jr. High 32' 6" 3(2) 6

4 PERRY, Asa Bauxite High Scho 32' 2" 3(3) 5

5 LAMB, Kaci Paragould High Sc32' 0" 3(4) 4

6 COLE, Sarah Paragould High Sc29' 6" 3(5) 3

7 ARNOLD, Anika Bald Knob High S 28' 2" 3(6) 2

8 CARTIN, Izzy Riverview High Sc 27' 8" 2(1) 1

9 PARKER, Presley Carlisle Junior Hig 27' 2" 1(2)

10 FRAZIER, Amaurie Batesville Junior H26' 8" 3(7)

11 TURNER, Summer Izard County Cons26' 5" 1(3)

12 HAMMER, Ava Southside-Batesvil26' 3" 3(8)

13 WATSON, Alysa Riverview High Sc 25' 6" 3(9)

14 DILLARD, Colbi Bald Knob High S 25' 5" 3(10)

15 EMERSON, Raegan Greene County Te 24' 7" 3(11)

16 ATKINS, Ava Harding Academy 24' 5" 1(4)

16 PERSIFUL, Abbigail Pocahontas High 24' 5" 2(2)

18 BRADSHAW, Eve Harding Academy 24' 2" 1(5)

18 BOKKER, Caroline Carlisle Junior Hig 24' 2" 1(5)

20 JORDAN, Aerial Valley View Junior 23' 9" 2(3)

21 REAVES, Elajah Des Arc High Sch 23' 6" 2(4)

22 WEBB, Saylor Riverside Junior H 23' 5" 2(5)

22 REEVES, Adison Clinton High Scho 23' 5" 3(12)

24 BOOZER, Olivia Southside-Batesvil22' 8" 2(6)

#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 WILLIAMS, Alexis Clinton High Scho 22' 3" 2(7)

26 FURROW, Cheyanne Midland Jr. High 21' 8" 1(7)

26 KETCHAM, Riley Valley View Junior 21' 8" 2(8)

28 DOCKINS, Emma Pocahontas High 21' 4" 2(9)

29 GADISH, Jaylee Des Arc High Sch 21' 3" 2(10)

30 LINDER, Patience Izard County Cons21' 0" 2(11)

31 HERNANDEZ, Simona Bauxite High Scho 20' 7" 2(12)

32 CLAY, Shelby Riverside Junior H 20' 2" 2(13)

33 ROBINSON, Chloe Greene County Te 19' 8" 1(8)

34 MOORE, Kailel Walnut Ridge High19' 2" 1(9)

35 ROSE, Lilly Batesville Junior H18' 6" 3(13)

36 AZUA, Jennifer Harrisburg Jr High 17' 2" 1(10)

37 SHARPE, Erica Harrisburg Jr High 16' 6" 1(11)

38 WEST, Andrea Jacksonville High 16' 5" 1(12)

MASHBURN, Chloe Walnut Ridge HighNM 1

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CHESTER, Jacalyn Pocahontas High 83' 2" 3(1) 10

2 COLE, Sarah Paragould High Sc78' 9" 3(2) 8

3 BRYANT, Jordyan Jacksonville High 75' 9" 1(1) 6

4 NEWBERRY, Chloe Walnut Ridge High74' 3" 1(2) 5

5 PERRY, Asa Bauxite High Scho 69' 11" 3(3) 4

6 LAMB, Kaci Paragould High Sc68' 9" 3(4) 3

7 HUDSON, Chloe Clinton High Scho 62' 10" 3(5) 2

8 WALLS, Natilie Southside-Batesvil62' 2" 3(6) 1

9 EMERSON, Raegan Greene County Te 58' 2" 3(7)

10 MATHENY, Brailey Valley View Junior 56' 8" 3(8)

11 ARNOLD, Anika Bald Knob High S 56' 6" 3(9)

12 HARDAGE, Olivia Pocahontas High 56' 0" 3(10)

13 BYRD, Shelby Harding Academy 53' 9" 2(1)

14 BOKKER, Caroline Carlisle Junior Hig 53' 4" 1(3)

15 PARKER, Presley Carlisle Junior Hig 52' 6" 1(4)

16 WILLIAMS, Alexis Clinton High Scho 51' 10" 3(11)

17 EVANS, Ava Harding Academy 51' 3" 1(5)

18 BERRY, Lucy Greene County Te 51' 2" 2(2)

19 JEFFERY, Ava Batesville Junior H51' 1" 2(3)

19 WYCOUGH, Mary Batesville Junior H51' 1" 2(3)

21 WEBB, Saylor Riverside Junior H 43' 8" 3(12)

22 JORDAN, Aerial Valley View Junior 43' 6" 2(5)

23 DAVENPORT, Paisely Des Arc High Sch 42' 8" 2(6)

24 MOORE, Ashlyn Midland Jr. High 42' 4" 1(6)

25 FURROW, Cheyanne Midland Jr. High 41' 1" 1(7)

26 TURNER, Summer Izard County Cons39' 6" 1(8)

27 GRAVETTE, D'Vyne Riverview High Sc 39' 5" 2(7)

28 SHARPE, Erica Harrisburg Jr High 38' 4" 2(8)
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#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
29 JOHNSON, Kiersten Riverside Junior H 37' 9" 1(9)

30 AZUA, Jennifer Harrisburg Jr High 37' 2" 1(10)

31 BRANHAM, Phobe Des Arc High Sch 35' 7" 2(9)

32 CARTIN, Izzy Riverview High Sc 32' 3" 2(10)

33 KNUTSON, Abigail Bauxite High Scho 32' 2" 2(11)

DROLLINGER, Abby Izard County ConsNM 1

MATTHEWS, Zoey Walnut Ridge HighNM 1

MORANT, Faith Jacksonville High NM 1

SEYLER, Lynley Brookland High ScNM 2

HECKEL, Jillian Southside-BatesvilNM 2

BURROW, Madison Bald Knob High S NM 3

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Batesville Junior High School BATJH 107

2 Pocahontas High School POCA 106

3 Brookland High School BROK 85

4 Valley View Junior High School VVJH 63

5 Maumelle Charter ACAD 57

6 Southside-Batesville High School SSBA 49

7 Greene County Tech GCT 41

8 Clinton High School CLIN 35

9 Paragould High School PARA 27

10 Bauxite High School BAUX 26

11 Jacksonville High School JACK 14

11 Harding Academy HARD 14

13 Des Arc High School DESA 12

14 Harrisburg Jr High School HJHS 10

15 Carlisle Junior High CLJH 7

16 Sloan-Hendrix High School SHDX 6

17 Bald Knob High School BALD 2

18 Riverview High School RVVW 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Harding Academy HARD 87.5

2 Paragould High School PARA 61

3 Clinton High School CLIN 60

4 Brookland High School BROK 58.75

5 Valley View Junior High School VVJH 53

6 Pocahontas High School POCA 52

7 Greene County Tech GCT 45

8 Bauxite High School BAUX 39.25

9 Bald Knob High School BALD 33.75

10 Maumelle Charter ACAD 31

11 Southside-Batesville High School SSBA 26.5

12 Jacksonville High School JACK 26

Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

12 Batesville Junior High School BATJH 26

14 Walnut Ridge High School WALN 23

15 Sloan-Hendrix High School SHDX 16

16 Izard County Consolidated High School IZAR 10

17 Midland Jr. High MDLJ
H

6

18 Des Arc High School DESA 5

19 Riverview High School RVVW 3.25
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